
CITY OF HAYWARD

Cover Memo

Hayward City Hall
777 B Street

Hayward, CA 94541
www.Hayward-CA.gov

DATE:      March 14, 2017

TO:           Mayor and City Council

FROM:     Director of Public Works

SUBJECT

I-880/SR-92 Reliever Route: Phase 1 Project - Construction Agreement Amendment

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts the attached resolution (Attachment II):

1. Increasing the authorized funding for the I-880/SR-92 Reliever Route Phase 1 to $32,050,000; and
2. Authorizing the City Manager to increase the construction contingency in the contract with O.C.

Jones and Sons, Inc. from $1,952,957 to $2,350,957 for a total construction contract amount not-to
-exceed $13,400,000.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report
Attachment II Resolution

File #: CONS 17-095, Version: 1

CITY OF HAYWARD Printed on 4/18/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

