
ATTACHMENT II 

 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 17- 
 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 
 
 

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE AUTHORIZED FUNDING FOR THE RELIEVER 

ROUTE PHASE I PROJECT TO $32,050,000; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO INCREASE THE CONTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH O.C. JONES AND 

SONS, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF THE I-880/SR-92 RELIEVER ROUTE 

– PHASE 1 PROJECT, PROJECT 05197 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that funding for the 

Reliever Route Phase I project shall be increased to $32,050,000.   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City 

Manager is hereby authorized on behalf of the City of Hayward, to increase the construction 

contingency in the contract with O.C. Jones and Sons, Inc. from $1,952,957 to $2,350,957 

for a total construction contract not-to-exceed $13,400,000, in a form to be approved by 

the City Attorney.  

 
IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2017 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

MAYOR:  
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
 

ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
     City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
_________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 
 


